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Classification 1. promotie 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

100 
 

300 
     

Points 

1 26 Vera Makarevich DPD  15.84 (1) 44.04 (1)     152.600 
 

Classification 2. pure sprint 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

100 
 

300 
 

500 
   

Points 

1 21 Rutger Verhoeff HC1  12.36 (1) 29.77 (1) 46.65 (1)   158.066 

2 20 Pieter Verhoeff HB1  12.50 (2) 31.09 (2) 49.15 (2)   163.466 

3 8 Michael Boon H60  13.68 (3) 32.83 (3) 49.43 (3)   172.546 

4 34 Gerjan Verhoeff H45  13.76 (4) 32.85 (4) 50.84 (4)   174.390 

5 16 Sem Berden HPD  14.80 (5) 38.89 (5) 1:03.40 (5)   202.216 

6 22 Jesper Verhoeff HPC  15.22 (6) 42.11 (7) 1:07.32 (7)   213.603 

7 9 Laurens de Putter HPC  15.90 (7) 41.21 (6) 1:06.94 (6)   215.123 

8 25 Mark Yang HPA  15.90 (7) 45.88 (8) 1:16.70 (8)   232.666 

9 27 Celiena Schellings DPD  16.25 (9) 48.62 (9) 1:24.19 (9)   246.473 
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Classification 3. 500/1000 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

500 
 

1000 
     

Points 

1 19 Dorus van Dinther HSA  43.58 (1) 1:26.84 (1)     87.000 

2 15 Niek Berden HB1  44.50 (2) 1:28.39 (2)     88.695 

3 7 Martijn Willemsen H45  45.74 (5) 1:29.37 (3)     90.425 

4 28 Frank van den Eshof HN4  45.37 (3) 1:32.54 (4)     91.640 

5 29 Swen Halferkamps HC2  45.47 (4) 1:36.75 (7)     93.845 

6 30 Ard Kuijpers H50  47.98 (7) 1:35.58 (5)     95.770 

7 17 
Marie Jeanne van 
Wonderen 

DB2  47.51 (6) 1:38.55 (8)     96.785 

8 32 Mannes Dreef HSA  49.81 (9) 1:36.51 (6)     98.065 

9 12 Merijn Beusen HC1  48.94 (8) 1:42.86 (9)     100.370 

10 10 Janine Garretsen DPA  51.00 (11) 1:44.02 (10)     103.010 

11 24 Jan van der Meulen H75  50.80 (10) 1:48.16 (12)     104.880 

12 33 
Michelle van 
Sonsbeeck 

D50  53.39 (14) 1:46.33 (11)     106.555 

13 13 Sarah ter Poorten DB1  53.08 (12) 1:50.31 (14)     108.235 

14 23 Hylke Willemsen DC2  53.53 (15) 1:50.04 (13)     108.550 

15 18 Jill Lomme DC2  53.30 (13) 1:55.50 (16)     111.050 

16 14 Maud Berden DC1  56.40 (17) 1:54.82 (15)     113.810 

17 4 Ive Snijders HPA  55.91 (16) 1:57.90 (17)     114.860 

18 31 Katja Heidweiller DSA  59.65 (18) 2:07.15 (18)     123.225 

19 11 Okke Snijders HC2  1:09.62 (19) 2:29.55 (19)     144.395 
 

Classification 4. 500/1500 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

500 
 

1500 
     

Points 

1 3 Ton van Helden H70  51.41 (1) 2:43.52 (1)     105.916 

2 1 Marijn Venderbosch HN3  53.40 (2) 3:07.65 (2)     115.950 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 7:21:09 PM 
 

2. Result 100 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 21 Rutger Verhoeff HC1  6 O 12.36 PB 
 

2 20 Pieter Verhoeff HB1  5 O 12.50 PB 
 

3 8 Michael Boon H60  4 I 13.68  

 

4 34 Gerjan Verhoeff H45  1 I 13.76  

 

5 16 Sem Berden HPD  4 O 14.80  

 

6 22 Jesper Verhoeff HPC  3 I 15.22  

 

7 26 Vera Makarevich DPD  1 O 15.84  

 

8 25 Mark Yang HPA  3 O 15.90 PB 
 

 9 Laurens de Putter HPC  5 I 15.90  

 

10 27 Celiena Schellings DPD  6 I 16.25  

 

 

4. Result 300 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 21 Rutger Verhoeff HC1  9 O 29.77 PB 
 

2 20 Pieter Verhoeff HB1  11 O 31.09 PB 
 

3 8 Michael Boon H60  10 O 32.83  

 

4 34 Gerjan Verhoeff H45  7 I 32.85  

 

5 16 Sem Berden HPD  10 I 38.89 PB 
 

6 9 Laurens de Putter HPC  11 I 41.21  

 

7 22 Jesper Verhoeff HPC  12 I 42.11  

 

8 26 Vera Makarevich DPD  7 O 44.04  

 

9 25 Mark Yang HPA  9 I 45.88 PB 
 

10 27 Celiena Schellings DPD  12 O 48.62  
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

5. Race Result Comb. 1000/1500 500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

13 
wt 1 Marijn Venderbosch HN3   53.40  

rd        

            

   

Marijn Venderbosch 

  

 

  

   

100m 13.39 (13.39) 

500m 53.40 (40.01) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

14 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   

 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

15 
wt 29 Swen Halferkamps HC2   45.47  

rd 31 Katja Heidweiller DSA  1:00.29 59.65 PB 
            

   

Swen Halferkamps 

  

Katja Heidweiller 

  

   

100m 11.78 (11.78) 

500m 45.47 (33.69) 
 

  

100m 15.56 (15.56) 

500m 59.65 (44.09) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

16 
yw 11 Okke Snijders HC2  1:11.86 1:09.62 PB 

bl 4 Ive Snijders HPA  56.42 55.91 PB 
            

   

Okke Snijders 

  

Ive Snijders 

  

   

100m 15.93 (15.93) 

500m 1:09.62 (53.69) 
 

  

100m 14.26 (14.26) 

500m 55.91 (41.65) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

17 
wt 14 Maud Berden DC1  55.92 56.40  

rd 18 Jill Lomme DC2  51.41 53.30  

            

   

Maud Berden 

  

Jill Lomme 

  

   

100m 14.13 (14.13) 

500m 56.40 (42.27) 
 

  

100m 13.76 (13.76) 

500m 53.30 (39.54) 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

18 
yw 12 Merijn Beusen HC1  49.26 48.94 PB 

bl 33 Michelle van Sonsbeeck D50  51.30 53.39  

            

   

Merijn Beusen 

  

Michelle van Sonsbeeck 

  

   

100m 12.71 (12.71) 

500m 48.94 (36.23) 
 

  

100m 14.57 (14.57) 

500m 53.39 (38.82) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

19 
wt 13 Sarah ter Poorten DB1  53.35 53.08 PB 

rd 23 Hylke Willemsen DC2  52.69 53.53  

            

   

Sarah ter Poorten 

  

Hylke Willemsen 

  

   

100m 13.24 (13.24) 

500m 53.08 (39.84) 
 

  

100m 13.93 (13.93) 

500m 53.53 (39.60) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

20 
yw 32 Mannes Dreef HSA  47.27 49.81  

bl 10 Janine Garretsen DPA  49.55 51.00  

            

   

Mannes Dreef 

  

Janine Garretsen 

  

   

100m 13.25 (13.25) 

500m 49.81 (36.56) 
 

  

100m 13.56 (13.56) 

500m 51.00 (37.44) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

21 
wt 7 Martijn Willemsen H45  43.87 45.74  

rd 19 Dorus van Dinther HSA  42.11 43.58  

            

   

Martijn Willemsen 

  

Dorus van Dinther 

  

   

100m 12.57 (12.57) 

500m 45.74 (33.17) 
 

  

100m 11.67 (11.67) 

500m 43.58 (31.91) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

22 
yw 17 Marie Jeanne van Wonderen DB2  45.56 47.51  

bl 3 Ton van Helden H70  44.81 51.41  

            

   

Marie Jeanne van Wonderen 

  

Ton van Helden 

  

   

100m 12.74 (12.74) 

500m 47.51 (34.77) 
 

  

100m 13.62 (13.62) 

500m 51.41 (37.79) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

Langebaan 01 + kennismaking 
 

 

IJssportcentrum Eindhoven - Eindhoven 

19 October 2019 
   

 

     

Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

23 
wt 28 Frank van den Eshof HN4  44.20 45.37  

rd 15 Niek Berden HB1  43.44 44.50  

            

   

Frank van den Eshof 

  

Niek Berden 

  

   

100m 11.78 (11.78) 

500m 45.37 (33.59) 
 

  

100m 12.50 (12.50) 

500m 44.50 (32.00) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

24 
yw 24 Jan van der Meulen H75  42.48 50.80  

bl 30 Ard Kuijpers H50  47.03 47.98  

            

   

Jan van der Meulen 

  

Ard Kuijpers 

  

   

100m 13.68 (13.68) 

500m 50.80 (37.12) 
 

  

100m 12.96 (12.96) 

500m 47.98 (35.02) 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

7. Race Result Pure sprint 500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

25 
wt 25 Mark Yang HPA  1:18.99 1:16.70 PB 

rd        

            

   

Mark Yang 

  

 

  

   

100m 15.68 (15.68) 

500m 1:16.70 (61.02) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

26 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   

 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

27 
wt 22 Jesper Verhoeff HPC  1:06.21 1:07.32  

rd 16 Sem Berden HPD  1:05.89 1:03.40 PB 
            

   

Jesper Verhoeff 

  

Sem Berden 

  

   

100m 15.27 (15.27) 

500m 1:07.32 (52.05) 
 

  

100m 15.13 (15.13) 

500m 1:03.40 (48.27) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

28 
yw 34 Gerjan Verhoeff H45  49.47 50.84  

bl 9 Laurens de Putter HPC  1:02.40 1:06.94  

            

   

Gerjan Verhoeff 

  

Laurens de Putter 

  

   

100m 13.41 (13.41) 

500m 50.84 (37.43) 
 

  

100m 16.32 (16.32) 

500m 1:06.94 (50.62) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

29 
wt 8 Michael Boon H60  47.47 49.43  

rd 21 Rutger Verhoeff HC1  47.28 46.65 PB 
            

   

Michael Boon 

  

Rutger Verhoeff 

  

   

100m 13.61 (13.61) 

500m 49.43 (35.82) 
 

  

100m 12.36 (12.36) 

500m 46.65 (34.29) 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

30 
yw 27 Celiena Schellings DPD  1:14.05 1:24.19  

bl 20 Pieter Verhoeff HB1  47.45 49.15  

            

   

Celiena Schellings 

  

Pieter Verhoeff 

  

   

100m 17.49 (17.49) 

500m 1:24.19 (66.70) 
 

  

100m 12.66 (12.66) 

500m 49.15 (36.49) 
 

  

  

 

9. Race Result 1500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

31 
wt 3 Ton van Helden H70  2:15.37 2:43.52  

rd 1 Marijn Venderbosch HN3   3:07.65  

            

   

Ton van Helden 

  

Marijn Venderbosch 

  

   

300m 34.82 (34.82) 

700m 1:17.37 (42.55) 

1100m 2:00.37 (43.00) 

1500m 2:43.52 (43.15) 
 

  

300m 37.82 (37.82) 

700m 1:25.49 (47.67) 

1100m 2:16.52 (51.03) 

1500m 3:07.65 (51.13) 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

10. Race Result 1000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

32 
wt 31 Katja Heidweiller DSA  2:02.02 2:07.15  

rd        

            

   

Katja Heidweiller 

  

 

  

   

200m 28.52 (28.52) 

600m 1:17.07 (48.55) 

1000m 2:07.15 (50.08) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

33 
yw 29 Swen Halferkamps HC2   1:36.75  

bl 11 Okke Snijders HC2  2:27.39 2:29.55  

            

   

Swen Halferkamps 

  

Okke Snijders 

  

   

200m 20.57 (20.57) 

600m 55.58 (35.01) 

1000m 1:36.75 (41.17) 
 

  

200m 29.40 (29.40) 

600m 1:25.93 (56.53) 

1000m 2:29.55 (63.62) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

34 
wt 33 Michelle van Sonsbeeck D50  1:43.09 1:46.33  

rd 18 Jill Lomme DC2  1:46.64 1:55.50  

            

   

Michelle van Sonsbeeck 

  

Jill Lomme 

  

   

200m 25.55 (25.55) 

600m 1:05.06 (39.51) 

1000m 1:46.33 (41.27) 
 

  

200m 25.40 (25.40) 

600m 1:08.33 (42.93) 

1000m 1:55.50 (47.17) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

35 
yw 13 Sarah ter Poorten DB1  1:53.47 1:50.31 PB 

bl 23 Hylke Willemsen DC2  1:48.18 1:50.04  

            

   

Sarah ter Poorten 

  

Hylke Willemsen 

  

   

200m 23.43 (23.43) 

600m 1:04.53 (41.10) 

1000m 1:50.31 (45.78) 
 

  

200m 25.11 (25.11) 

600m 1:05.86 (40.75) 

1000m 1:50.04 (44.18) 
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Referee:  Assistant:  Starter:  
 

From 10/19/2019 6:45:00 PM to  Print: 10/19/2019 9:21:10 PM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

36 
wt 14 Maud Berden DC1  1:59.81 1:54.82 PB 

rd 4 Ive Snijders HPA  1:59.08 1:57.90 PB 
            

   

Maud Berden 

  

Ive Snijders 

  

   

200m 25.67 (25.67) 

600m 1:08.38 (42.71) 

1000m 1:54.82 (46.44) 
 

  

200m 26.17 (26.17) 

600m 1:10.25 (44.08) 

1000m 1:57.90 (47.65) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

37 
yw 10 Janine Garretsen DPA  1:42.31 1:44.02  

bl 12 Merijn Beusen HC1  1:41.52 1:42.86  

            

   

Janine Garretsen 

  

Merijn Beusen 

  

   

200m 23.63 (23.63) 

600m 1:02.34 (38.71) 

1000m 1:44.02 (41.68) 
 

  

200m 23.45 (23.45) 

600m 1:02.36 (38.91) 

1000m 1:42.86 (40.50) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

38 
wt 28 Frank van den Eshof HN4  1:31.56 1:32.54  

rd 15 Niek Berden HB1  1:27.09 1:28.39  

            

   

Frank van den Eshof 

  

Niek Berden 

  

   

200m 21.00 (21.00) 

600m 55.14 (34.14) 

1000m 1:32.54 (37.40) 
 

  

200m 20.71 (20.71) 

600m 53.28 (32.57) 

1000m 1:28.39 (35.11) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

39 
yw 32 Mannes Dreef HSA  1:36.27 1:36.51  

bl 30 Ard Kuijpers H50  1:32.13 1:35.58  

            

   

Mannes Dreef 

  

Ard Kuijpers 

  

   

200m 22.26 (22.26) 

600m 58.34 (36.08) 

1000m 1:36.51 (38.17) 
 

  

200m 22.88 (22.88) 

600m 58.68 (35.80) 

1000m 1:35.58 (36.90) 
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Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

40 
wt 17 Marie Jeanne van Wonderen DB2  1:33.25 1:38.55  

rd 7 Martijn Willemsen H45  1:26.92 1:29.37  

            

   

Marie Jeanne van Wonderen 

  

Martijn Willemsen 

  

   

200m 22.69 (22.69) 

600m 59.67 (36.98) 

1000m 1:38.55 (38.88) 
 

  

200m 21.38 (21.38) 

600m 54.37 (32.99) 

1000m 1:29.37 (35.00) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

41 
yw 19 Dorus van Dinther HSA  1:23.88 1:26.84  

bl 24 Jan van der Meulen H75  1:22.82 1:48.16  

            

   

Dorus van Dinther 

  

Jan van der Meulen 

  

   

200m 20.55 (20.55) 

600m 52.87 (32.32) 

1000m 1:26.84 (33.97) 
 

  

200m 24.18 (24.18) 

600m 1:03.94 (39.76) 

1000m 1:48.16 (44.22) 
 

  

  

 

 


